



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3829 OF 1993

Smt. Avice Misquitta And Others P.b.sent ToPETITIONER
W.p.br

V/S

Smt. Christabelle D'silva And Others On 19/6/97RESPONDENT
23

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 7169 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 3829 OF 1993

Avice Misquitta Decd. Thr. Lhrs Clyde MPETITIONER
Misquitta And Ors

V/S

Christrabella Dsilva Decd. Thr. Lhrs Francesca..RESPONDENT
Dsouza And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 3122 OF 2005

In

Writ Petition 3829 OF 1993

Christabelle Dsilva And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Avice Misquitta And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1896 OF 2005



In
Writ Petition 3829 OF 1993

Avice Misquitta And Ors.APPLICANT
V/S
Christabelle D'silva And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2150 OF 2017

In
Writ Petition 3829 OF 1993

Mrs. Altheo H. Dsilva And OrsAPPLICANT
V/S
Mrs. Avice Misquitta (deceased) And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3437 OF 1997

In
Writ Petition 3829 OF 1993

Smt. Avice MisquittaAPPLICANT
V/S
Smt. Christabelle D'silvaRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2149 OF 2017

In
Writ Petition 3829 OF 1993

Mrs. Avice Misquitta And Ors.APPLICANT
V/S
Mrs. Christrabella Dsilva (since Decd) Through. RESPONDENT
Lrs. And Ors.



2025:BHC-AS:40887

Mr. R. M. Haridas for Petitioner No. 1 to 5.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 16th March, 2023

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 30/03/2023.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)