



2025:BHC-AS:40887

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3829 OF 1993

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
None present. CORAM : H. M. BHOSALE REGISTRAR (JUDL-I) Date : 19/08/2025 Mr. Sachin M. Bhavar, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1a, 1c and 1d has filed a precipe dated 29/07/2025 for discharge of his appearance in the aforesaid writ petition. The learned Advocate has placed on record a copy of the letter dated 14/06/2017 addressed to the Petitioner wherein he has shown his intention to withdraw his appearance from the present petition . He has also annexed postal acknowledgment receipt thereof. The learned Advocate for the above Respondents has stated that he has already given No Objection to the above referred Respondents so as to enable them to appoint any other Advocate on their behalf and a copy of acknowledgment thereof is annexed with the precipe. The said letter dated 08/02/2021 alongwith postal acknowledgment are marked as "A" for the purpose of identification.	



2025:BHC-AS:40887

As there is due compliance on the part of the learned Advocate, Shri Sachin M. Bhavar, Advocate is hereby discharged from the present petition as an advocate for the for Respondent Nos. 1a, 1c and 1d by virtue of the powers conferred upon the Registrar under Chapter II Rule 3 sub-rule (n) of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960.

Office to take necessary entry in CIS system and proceeds further accordingly.

sd/-
Registrar (Judicial-I)