



2025:BHC-AS:40887

Board Sr.No.:-3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3829 OF 1993

Smt. Avica Misquitta And Others P.b.sent ToPETITIONER
W.p.br

V/S

Smt. Christabelle D'silva And Others On 19/6/97RESPONDENT
23

None for the Petitioner

Mr Clive D'Souza for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 19th September, 2025

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner, Stand over to 26/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)