



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3829 OF 1993
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15518 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3437 OF 1997
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2149 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 7169 OF 2023

Smt. Avice Misquitta and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Christabelle D'Silva and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3122 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2150 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3829 OF 1993

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Clive D'Souza for Respondent Nos. 2(a), 2(b), 2(c), 2(d) and 2(h).

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. None appeared for the Petitioner on 19.09.2025 and the matter was adjourned today. Today, also nobody is appearing for the Petitioner. Hence, Writ Petition along with applications are dismissed for want of prosecution.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2025.09.26
15:22:31 +0530