



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SUMIT
RAMESH
KARNIK
Digitally signed
by SUMIT
RAMESH
KARNIK
Date: 2025.12.24
16:01:57 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.3829 OF 1993

Smt. Avice Misquitta (deceased) and Others. ...Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Christabelle D'silva (Since deceased thr. ...Respondents
Legal heirs)and Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15518 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1896 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3437 OF 1997
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2149 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 7169 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3122 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2150 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.38631 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3829 OF 1993

Mr. Ramgopal S. Tripathi for Petitioners
Mr. Vincent E. Pereira for R.No.1(d)
Mr. Clive D'souza for R.Nos.2(a) to 2(f) & 2(h)

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 23rd DECEMBER, 2025



P.C. :

1. This petition is restored recently under order dated 02/12/2025.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that they wish to engage another Counsel.
3. The petition is of the year 1993 and according to learned counsel for the Respondents, there is concurrent finding in favour of the Respondents/landlord.
4. Considering the same, place the Writ Petition along with pending applications **on 6/01/2026 for directions**, so that request for fixing specific date / time for final disposal can be made.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)