



Diksha Rane

18 WP 3829 1993.doc



2025:BHC-AS:40887

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

18 WRIT PETITION NO. 3829/1993

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 7169/2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15518/2023

WITH

CA/3437/1997

WITH

CAW/2149/2017

WITH

CAW/1896/2005

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3829/1993

[Civil]

SMT. AVICE MISQUITTA AND OTHERS ..PETITIONER

VS

SMT. CHRISTABELLE D'SILVA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3122/2005

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3829/1993

SMT. CHRISTABELLE D'SILVA AND OTHERS ..APPLICANTS

VS.

SMT. AVICE MISQUITTA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2150/2017

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3829/1993

MRS. ALTHEO H. DSILVA & ORS ..APPLICANTS

VS.

MRS. AVICE MISQUITTA (DECEASED) & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS



Adv. Shoaib I. Memon a/w. Adv. Ibrahim S. Memon for petitioners.

Adv. Clive D'Souza for respondent nos.2(a) to 2(h) & 3(aa) and 3(bb).

Adv. Vincent E. Pereira for respondent nos.2a and 2d.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 26 MARCH 2026.

PC. :

1) Learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant submits that respondent no.2(g) has died and seeks time to take steps to bring on record the legal heirs of respondent no.2 (g).

2) Stand over to **29/4/2026.**

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)